506338229 11/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6384982

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
E. SKOTT GREENHALGH		05/09/2013
JOHN-PAUL ROMANO		05/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STOUT MEDICAL GROUP, L.P.
Street Address:	410 EAST WALNUT STREET, SUITE 8
City:	PERKASIE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18944

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16921731

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(502)561-0442
•	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	5026252772

Email:	tswarens@middletonlaw.com
Correspondent Name:	MIDDLETON REUTLINGER
Address Line 1:	401 S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600
Address Line 4:	LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZS315-20112	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHAD D. BRUGGEMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Chad D. Bruggeman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=ZS315-20112-AssignmentForRecording-Inventors to Stout#page1.tif

source=ZS315-20112-AssignmentForRecording-Inventors to Stout#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, E. Skott Greenhalgh, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at '46 MORAN AN AMEN' PA 1962', and John-Paul Romano, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 59 Skyline Or., Chalfent PA 18914 (collectively, the "Assignors") have invented, alone or in cooperation with others, certain improvements related to an EXPANDABLE SUPPORT DEVICE AND METHOD OF USE, (the "Invention"), which is disclosed in the patent applications shown below (the "Applications"):

Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
ŏ1/638,146	April 25, 2012	Expandable Support Device and Method of Use
61/638,148	April 25, 2012	Expandable Support Device and Method of Use
13/870,584	April 25, 2013	Expandable Support Device and Method of Use

AND WHEREAS. Stout Medical Group, LP, a limited partnership organized under the laws of the state of Delaware and having its principal offices at 410 East Walnut Street, Strike 8, Perkasic, Pennsylvania 18944, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof. (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Flip Ring Invention (defined below), and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignors hereby assign, convey, and transfer unto Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

said Invention:

said Applications, including any and all provisional applications or non-provisional applications claiming priority to or having any relationship to any of the aforesaid and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof:

any and all foreign and PCT applications claiming priority to any of the aforesaid:

any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for any of the aforesaid, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof:

any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Assignors with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and

any and all rights to recover damages for past infringement of any and all said Letters

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 054273 FRAME: 0285

Patent (collectively, all of the aforesaid the "Flip Ring Invention").

AND THE ASSIGNORS HEREBY AGREE to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including additional applications related to the Flip Ring Invention, and/or any applications for reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent which may be granted for same, which the Assignee may from time to time require and prepare at Assignee's expense.

ASSIGNOR:	mentioner and an and and
	$\frac{1}{E \text{ Skott Greenhalgh}} = \frac{5/9/13}{\text{Date}}$
	E. Skott Greenhalgh Date /
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA))\$\$\$:
COUNTY OF MONPGOMM)
Subscribed, sworn, and ack $5 \text{ day of } \underline{MAY}$, 20	nowledged before me by the above-listed Assignor this 113.
My Commission expires	Notary Public (Signature)
ASSIGNOR:	аман жана улаан жалаан ал
	John-Paul Romano 5/9/13 John-Paul Romano Date
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)
COUNTY OF Bucks)\$\$: }
	knowledged before me by the above-listed Assignor this 013.
My Commission expires	Notary Public (Signature)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 054273 FRAME: 0286

RECORDED: 11/04/2020